# Paid in the current Financial year.

for the year ended 25 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (continued)

25 CASHBUILD ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 25 JUNE 2023

for the year ended 25 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (continued)

18. RESTATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 26 JUNE 2022
In the prior periods, the Statement of Cash Flows disclosed movements that were paid by a subsidiary on behalf of
Cashbuild Limited as cash flow transactions. In the current year, it was determined that as these transactions are
processed through the loan account, these are not direct cash flow transactions and should thus not be disclosed as such
on the Statement of Cash Flows. As a result, the comparatives in the Statement of Cash Flows for 26 June 2022 have
been restated.

This restatement does not impact the Statement of Financial Position or the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income.

The impact of the restatement is detailed below:

Figures in Rand thousand

As reported
26 June

2022
Impact

of change

Restated
26 June

2022

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
Cash flows from operating activities
Cash generated from operations  (7 086)  7 085  (1)
Dividends received  706 302  (706 302) –
Tax paid  (121) 121 –

Net cash generated from operating activities  699 095  (699 096)  (1)

Cash flows from investing activities
Loan advanced to Group companies  119  (119) –

Net cash utilised in investing activities  119  (119) –

Cash flows from financing activities
Dividends paid  (699 215)  699 215 –

Net cash utilised in financing activities  (699 215)  699 215 –

Total cash and cash equivalents movement for the year  (1) –  (1)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  10 070 –  10 070

Total cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  10 069 –  10 069

12. Cash generated from operations
Profit before taxation  699 216 –  699 216
Adjustments for:
Dividends received (trading)  (706 302) –  (706 302)
Expenses paid through loan with Subsidiary –  7 085  7 085

Changes in working capital:
(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables  (3 128) –  (3 128)
Increase in trade and other payables  3 128 –  3 128

 (7 086)  7 085  (1)

26 CASHBUILD ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 25 JUNE 2023

for the year ended 25 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (continued)

19. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD
The directors are not aware of any material event which occurred after the reporting date and up to the date of this report.

20. NEW STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS
Standards and interpretations not yet effective or relevant

Effective date:
Years

beginning
on or after

Expected
date of

implementation Expected impact

Standard/Interpretation:
Effective for year end 25 June 2023